## I/1922551/2024



Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

## <u>(Centralized No.DGHRD/ADC-JC/29/2024)</u> <u>Establishment Order No.17/2024</u> <u>Dated:11-03-2024</u>

## Sub: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Joint Commissioner: reg.

The following officers in the grade of Joint Commissioner posted to CGST & CE, Ahmedabad Zone vide Office Order No.45/2024 dated 07.03.2024 issued by the Under Secretary (Ad.II), CBIC, New Delhi, are hereby transferred and posted to the Commissionerate shown against each with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer (S/Shri/Ms.)	Date of Birth	Batch/Emp. ID	Commissionerate
1	VIJAY AGRAWAL	08.02.1987	2014/6938	Audit Rajkot
2	PANKAJ SINGH	08.11.1987	2014/6949	CGST Rajkot
3	ARJUN PRADHAN JMT	23.10.1986	2014/6965	Appeals Rajkot
4	KRITI TIWARI	25.01.1985	2014/7012	CGST Gandhinagar
5	I. ASHOK KUMAR	01.12.1990	2014/7046	CGST Kutch
6	CHANDAN KUMAR	06.01.1985	2014/7048	CGST Bhavnagar
7	SHETE MOTILAL SAHADEV	30.03.1983	2014/7081	CGST Rajkot

Further posting/charge allocation of the above officers in their 2. will carried respective Commissionerate be out bv the Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner strictly in accordance with the guidelines issued vide Transfer/Placement Guidelines, 2018, for Indian Revenue Service (C&CE) officers by the Board vide F.No.A.22011/07/2018-Ad.II dated 12.04.2018, para 4 of the letter F.No.HRM-II/PCM/(4)/FF/1/2021-PLC dated 04.08.2021 issued by the DGHRD and various instructions issued by the Board and Directorate General of Vigilance regarding posting in sensitive/non-sensitive charge.

3. All the representations received regarding transfer and posting within CGST & CE Ahmedabad Zone stands disposed off and no further representation, whatsoever, shall be entertained before the officer joins the new

place of posting.

4. This issues with the approval of Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE, Ahmedabad Zone.

(SHREE RAM VISHNOI) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

F. No. GCCO/II/3/22/2023-ADMN

Date: 11-03-2024

## Copy to:

- 1. The Member (P&V), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. The Zonal Member, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 3. The Joint Secretary (Admn.), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 4. P.S. to Chairman, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. The Pr. Chief Commissioner/Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX Vadodara Zone/Customs Gujarat Zone.
- 6. The ADG (Vig.), AZU, Ahmedabad.
- 7. The Under Secretary (Ad.II), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 8. The AAD, DGHRD, New Delhi with reference to allottment of Centralized Order No.DGHRD/ADC-JC/ 29 /2024 dated 11.03.2024
- 9. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South/ North/Gandhinagar/ Rajkot/ Kutch/ Bhavnagar, Audit -Ahmedabad/ Rajkot, Appeals-Ahmedabad/Rajkot.
- 10. Sr. PS to the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad.
- The CAO/PAO, CGST Ahmedabad South/North/ Gandhinagar/ Rajkot/ Kutch/Bhavnagar, Audit -Ahmedabad/Rajkot, Appeals-Ahmedabad/ Rajkot.
- 12. Superintendent (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad Zone with request to upload the same on the departmental website.
- 13. The officer concerned.
- 14. Guard File.